PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3505048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JUSTIN NEUMANN	04/21/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIREEYE, INC.
Street Address:	1440 MCCARTHY BLVD.
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14685475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)397-0033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 WEST 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112-1895

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078890-484438	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM C. REHM	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam C. Rehm/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503458423 REEL: 036452 FRAME: 0350

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, **Justin Neumann**, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ANALYTICS-BASED SECURITY MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application No. 14/685,475, filed April 13, 2015 (said "Application"); and

WHEREAS, **FireEye**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1440 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, California 95035, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, I, **Justin Neumann**, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said **FireEye**, **Inc.**, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application;
- (c) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (d) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (e) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America (said "Foreign-Filed Applications"), together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said Foreign-Filed Applications;
- (f) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Foreign-Filed Applications;

1

- (g) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said Foreign-Filed Applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said Foreign-Filed Applications or extension of, and additions to, said Foreign-Filed Applications.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by **FireEye, Inc.** for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

		JU\$HIN	EUMANN	active and the second s	
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF)SS.)	see	attached		
On this appeared who executed the fo executed the same for	regoing instrumer	to me know nt, and s/he		erson descri	ibed in and
		Notary Pu			
My Commission Expl	res:				

	X-50-50-60-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70			
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California)				
County of Shorts Clar				
a April 21 anis	5 1 11 0 00 11 011			
Date before me,	Sandra MacDonnell, wash public. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared	m.			
	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are vielded to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hgr/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.			
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
SANDRA MACDONNELL	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Commission & 2005120 Hotary Public - California	1 1 1-			
N NORTH STATE OF THE STATE OF T	Signature Signature of Notary Public			
My Comm. Expires Jan 25, 2017	Signature of Notary Public			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	* .			
Place Notary Seal Above				
	PTIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or			
fraudulent reattachment of thi	is form to an unintended document.			
Description of Attached Document				
	Document Date:			
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The	an Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General			
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact				
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator			
Other:				
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			
	ton: org - 1 900 HC NOTADY (1 800 976 6937) Hom #6007			
WEO IT INDUDING INOTALLY WEST CHARGE INDUSTRIAL	tary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907			

PATENT 036452 FRAME: 035

RECORDED: 08/28/2015 REEL: 036452 FRAME: 0353